d’Ivoire on the regional market (the “Côte d’Ivoire Regional Electricity Project Objective”). 

ARTICLE 2. 

FUNDING AND RESOURCES 

Section 2.1 Program Funding. 

Upon entry into force of this Compact in accordance with Section 7.3, MCC shall grant to 

Côte d’Ivoire, under the terms of this Compact, an amount not to exceed Two Hundred and 

Seventy-One Million Four Hundred and Fifty-Five Thousand United States Dollars 

(US$271,455,000) (“Program Funding”) for use by Côte d’Ivoire to implement the Program.  The 

multi-year allocation of Program Funding is generally described in Annex II. 

Section 2.2 Compact Facilitation Funding. 

(a) Upon the signing of this Compact, MCC shall grant to Côte d’Ivoire, under 

the terms of this Compact and in addition to the Program Funding described in Section 2.1, an 

amount not to exceed Twenty-Eight Million Five Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand United States 

Dollars (US$28,545,000) (“Compact Facilitation Funding” or “CFF”) under Section 609(g) of 

the Millennium Challenge Act of 2003, as amended (the “MCA Act”), for use by Côte d’Ivoire to 

facilitate the implementation of this Compact, including for the following purposes:

[...]

such funding being used for a Program purpose. 

Section 2.6 Country Resources; Budget. 

(a) Consistent with the Country Contributions Policy, Côte d’Ivoire shall make 

a contribution, during the period from the signing of this Compact to the end of the Compact Term, 

of no less than Twenty-Two Million Five Hundred Thousand United States Dollars 

(US$22,500,000) toward meeting the Project Objective (the “Country Contribution”).  The 

overall allocation of the Country Contribution is generally described in Annex II, and a more 

detailed allocation shall be described in the Program Implementation Agreement, along with